

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (PRIMARY) SHIKARPUR

No: DEO (PRY) / DEV/ 280 of, 2017,

Shikarpur, Dated: 08/04/2017

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS

Sealed tenders are invited from the interested contractors/firm on Standard Bidding Documents for the following works as per SPPRA Rules 2010.

Sr: No:	Name of Scheme/Location	Estimated Cost in Million	Earnest Money Rupees	Tender Fee In Rupees	Time Allowed
1.	REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING NON-FUNCTIONAL TOILETS & ELECTRIC WORK OF DIFFERENT PRIMARY SCHOOLS IN DISTRICT SHIKARPUR (22 UNITS)	Civil Work: 17.527M) Electt: Work: 0.287(M)	876,350 14,350	3,000 1,000	02 Months 02 Months
	1. GBPS Urdu Saddar (B/W & Toilet Rs: 0.0492) (Elect: Rs: 0.016)				
	2. GBPS Sewani Sukpul (B/W & Toilet Rs: 1.050) (Elect: Rs: 0.014)				
	3. GBPS Jaggan (B/W & Toilet Rs: 0.904) (Elect: Rs: 0.011)				
	4. GBPS Lakhigate (Toilet Rs: 0.525) (Elect: Rs: 0.014)				
	5. GBPS Waryal Jat @ Alam Khan Lashari (B/W & Toilet Rs: 0.993) (Elect: Rs: 0.11)				
	6. GBPS Railway Colony (B/W & Toilet Rs: 1.967) (Elect: Rs: 0.014)				
	7. GBPS Khanchand Abad (Toilet Rs: 0.328) (Elect: Rs: 0.016)				
	8. GGPS Sanjrani Muhalla (Toilet Rs: 0.123) (Elect: Rs: 0.011)				
	9. GBPS Mazar Chachar @ Kila Kafila (Toilet Rs: 0.418) (Elect: Rs: 0.014)				
	10. GGPS Lakhi (Toilet Rs: 0.319) (Elect: Rs: 0.011)				
	11. GBPS Habib Sanghro (B/W & Toilet Rs: 0.949) (Elect: Rs: 0.011)				
	12. GBPS Dakhan (Toilet Rs: 0.309) (Elect: Rs: 0.011)				
	13. GBPS Arain (B/W & Toilet Rs: 1.157) (Elect: Rs: 0.011)				
	14. GBPS Mirzapur-I (B/W & Toilet Rs: 1.606) (Elect: Rs: 0.011)				
	15. GBPS Rahimabad (B/W & Toilet Rs: 0.685) (Elect: Rs: 0.011)				
	16. GBPS Khanpur Sindhi (Toilet Rs: 0.300) (Elect: Rs: 0.011)				
	17. GBPS Khanpur Urdu (B/W & Toilet Rs: 0.430) (Elect: Rs: 0.014)				
	18. GBPS Chak (B/W & Toilet Rs: 1.340) (Elect: Rs: 0.016)				
	19. GBPS Rustam Sindhi-I (Toilet Rs: 0.394) (Elect: Rs: 0.016)				
	20. GBPS Rustam Sindhi-II (B/W & Toilet Rs: 1.163) (Elect: Rs: 0.016)				
	21. GGPS Chak-I (Toilet Rs: 0.160) (Elect: Rs: 0.016)				
	22. GBPS Wazirabad (B/W & Toilet Rs: 1.915) (Elect: Rs: 0.011)				

- Eligibility: Valid Registration with Income Tax, Sales Tax, Sindh Revenue Board, Pakistan Engineering Council in Relevant category ending upto December, 2017 and renewed license by Electric Inspector, Sukkur for electric works.
- Method of Procurement (Single Stage Single Envelope)
- Annual Financial Turnover of last three years.
- Undertaking on Affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation of abandoned any work in the Department.
- Bidding/Tender Documents:
 - Issuance: Documents will be issued from date of publication/hosting i.e from 10.04.2017 to 26.04.2017 on payment of tender fee (Non-Refundable)
 - Submission: Last date will be 26.4.2017 upto 2.00 P.M
 - Opening: Will be opened on 26.4.2017 at 3.00 P.M
 - Un-responded tenders will be again issued/submitted/opened on following dates

Attempt:	(a) Issue Date	(b) Submission & Opening date
2nd:	28.4.2017 to 15.5.2017	16.5.2017 at 2.00 P.M
- Terms & Conditions:
 - Under following conditions bid will be rejected.
 - Conditional and telegraphic bids/tenders.

**DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(PRIMARY) SHIKARPUR**

3102
10-4-17



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
EDUCATION & LITERACY DEPARTMENT
KARACHI, DATED 20-10-2016

NOTIFICATION

NO.SO(G-III)/SSB/CRC/RSU/2016-17: In pursuance of Rule-31 of the Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (Amended 2013) and in accordance with Guidelines for Procurement of goods & furniture under School Specific Budget, School Consolidation and Reform Support Unit, a Complaint Redressal Committee comprising of following officers is constituted as under to resolve complaints of aggrieved bidders with following TORs:-

- | | |
|--|----------|
| 1. Director Schools Education, concerned | Chairman |
| 2. A representative from Accountant General Sindh / District Accounts Office, Concerned | Member |
| 3. An independent professional from the relevant field to be nominated by the Director concerned | Member |

ToRs

- To perform according to Rules-31 of SPPRA, 2010 (Amended 2013);
- Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to above.

SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH
KARACHI, DATED 20-10-2016

NO.SO(G-III)/SSB/CRC/RSU/2016-17:

Copy is forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

1. The Accountant General Sindh, Karachi / District Accounts Office, concerned with request to nominate officer for above mentioned committee.
2. The Chairman/ Members of the committee
3. The Chief Program Manager, Reform Support Unit, Education & Literacy Department, Govt. of Sindh
4. The Commissioner.....Division
5. The District Education Officer (Primary), (ES & HS) (All)
6. The Deputy Commissioner (All)
7. Members of the Committee
8. The PS to Secretary Education & Literacy Department, Government of Sindh.
9. Taluka Education Officer (Primary), (ES & HS) (All)
10. Master File
11. Official Website



SINDH EDUCATION &
LITERACY DEPARTMENT



(QASIM AKBAR NIMSE)
SECTION OFFICER (G-III)



Government of Sindh
Education and Literacy Department
Karachi, dated 20-10-2016

NOTIFICATION

NO. SO(G-III)&L/SSB/FW/01/12: In pursuance of Rule-7 of the Sindh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (amended 2013), a Procurement Committee for purchase of goods for Primary schools comprising of following officers for School Specific Budget is hereby notified as under:

S.No.	Procurement Committee	Placement in committee
1.	Deputy Director (Primary), concerned Region	Chairman
2.	Officer to be Nominated by Commissioner of the concerned Region	Member
3.	District Education Officer (Primary), Concerned District	Member/Secretary

Terms of Reference:

- (1) Collecting and collating "Need Requisitions Forms" from schools through TEOs
- (2) Preparing bidding documents
- (3) Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids
- (4) Preparing evaluation report as provided in SPPRA Rule 45
- (5) Making recommendations for the award of district specific contracts; and
- (6) Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the above

-SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH-

NO. SO(G-III)&L/SSB/FW/01/12:

Karachi, dated 20-10-2016

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. The Commissioner.....Division
2. The Director School Education (Primary), Region.....
3. The Chief Program Manager- Reform Support Unit
4. The Deputy Commissioner (All)
5. Members of the Committee
6. The PS to Secretary Education & Literacy Department, Government of Sindh
7. Taluka Education officer (Primary)(Male/Female)
8. Master File
9. Official Website



SINDH EDUCATION &
LITERACY DEPARTMENT




(QASIM AKBAR NIMAL)
SECTION OFFICER (G-III)

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17

IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER(PRIMARY)SHIKARPUR

S.No:/ ADP No:	DESCRIPTION OF PROCUREMENT	QUANTITY WHERE APPLICABLE	FUNDS ALLOCATION FOR THE YEAR 2016-17	SOURCE OF FUNDING	PROCURING METHOD	TIME OF PROCUREMENT	REMARKS
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8

M&R REPAIR & MAINTANANCE OF EXISTING NON-FUNCAIONAL
TOILETS & ELECTRIC WORK OF DIFFERENT PRIMARY SCHOOLS
IN DISTRICT SHIKARPUR

National
Compitative
bidding
single stage
one envelope

1. GBPS Urdu Saddar	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
2. GBPS Sewani Sukpul	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
3. GBPS Jaggan	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
4. GBPS Lakhigate	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
5. GBPS Waryal Jat @ Alam Khan Lashari	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
6. GBPS Railway Colony	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
7. GBPS Khanchand Abad	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
8. GGPS Sanjrani Muhalla	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
9. GBPS Mazar Chachar @ Kila Kafila	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
10. GGPS Lakhi	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
11. GBPS Habib Sanghro	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
12. GBPS Dakhan	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
13. GBPS Arain	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
14. GBPS Mirzapur	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited
15. GBPS Rahimabad	As per BOQ	2 Months	Tender invited

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR THE YEAR 2016-17

IN RESPECT OF DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER(PRIMARY)SHIKARPUR

S.No:/ ADP No:	DESCRIPTION OF PROCUREMENT	QUANTITY WHERE APPLICABLE	FUNDS ALLOCATION FOR THE YEAR 2016-17	SOURCE OF FUNDING	PROCURING METHOD	TIME OF PROCUREMENT	REMARKS
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8

M&R REPAIR & MAINTANANCE OF EXISTING NON-FUNCAIONAL
TOILETS & ELECTRIC WORK OF DIFFERENT PRIMARY SCHOOLS
IN DISTRICT SHIKARPUR

16. GBPS Khanpur Sindhi	As per BOQ	National Compitative bidding single stage one envelope	2 Months	Tender invited
17. GBPS Khanpur Urdu	As per BOQ		2 Months	Tender invited
18. GBPS Chak	As per BOQ		2 Months	Tender invited
19. GBPS Rustam Sindhi-I	As per BOQ		2 Months	Tender invited
20. GBPS Rustam Sindhi-II	As per BOQ		2 Months	Tender invited
21. GGPS Chak	As per BOQ		2 Months	Tender invited
22. GBPS Wazirabad	As per BOQ		2 Months	Tender invited

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(PRIMARY SHIKARPUR)

BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in by the DEO/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents).

(a). Name of Procuring Agency:- District Education Officer(Primary)Shikarpur

(b). Brief Description of Works: REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING NON-FUNCTIONAL TOILETS, BOUNDARY WALLS & ELECTRICAL WORK OF DIFFERENT PRIMARY SCHOOL IN DISTRICT SHIKARPUR

1. GBPS Habib Sanghro 2. GBPS Dakhan 3. GBPS Arain
4. GBPS Mirzapur-I 5. GBPS Sehwani Sukpul 6. GGPS Sanjrani Muhalla 7. GBPS Lakhi Gate 8. GBPS Khanchand Abad 9. GBPS Railway Colony 10. GBPS Urdu Saddar 11. GBPS Waryal Jat @ Alam Khan Iashari 12. GBPS Mazar Chachar @ Qila Kafila 13. GBPS Jaggan 14. GBPS Chak 15. GBPS Rustam Sindhi-I 16. GBPS Rustam Sindhi-II 17. GBPS Wazirabad 18. GGPS Chak 19. GGPS Lakhi 20. GBPS Khanpur Urdu 21. GBPS Khanpur Sindhi 22. GBPS Rahimabad.

(c). Procuring Agency's address:- District Education Officer(Primary)Shikarpur
At GBHS No.(I) Shikarpur.

(d). Estimated Cost:- Toilet & B/Walls(17.527)Electric(0.287)(M)

(e). Amount of Bid Security:- 5% (Fill in lump sum amount or in % age of bid amount /estimated cost).

(f). Period of Bid Validity (days):- 60 Days (Not more than sixty days).

(g). Security Deposit:- (including bid security):- 10%
(in % age of bid amount /estimated cost equal to 10%)

(h). Percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills:- 7.50% Income tax

(i). Deadline for Submission of Bids along with time :- As Per NIT

(j). Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening:- At GBHS(1) (Shikarpur As Per NIT).

(k). Time for Completion from written order of commence: - 02 Months

(L). Liquidity damages:- -NIL- (0.05 of Estimated Cost or Bid cost per day of delay, but total not exceeding 10%).

(m). Deposit Receipt No: _____ Date: _____ Amount: Rs: _____
Bank _____

(n) D.R.NO: _____ DATED: _____ Amount 3000/- (Rupees: Three Thousand only)

(o). Tender issued to Mr. / M/s _____ Govt. Contractor.

**DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(PRIMARY)SHIKARPUR**

BOQ-1 (i)

NAME OF WORK:- (Lav: Block) & (Compound Wall)

S.N O:	QNTY	DESCRIPTION	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
A		PART-A (CIVIL WORK)			
1	451	Dismantling Cement Concrete Plain 1:2:4 (S.I.No:19@P/10)	3327.50	% Cft	25,551
2	6470	Dismantling Reinforcement for cement concrete separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning (S.I.No:20-P/10)	5445.00	% Sft	83,181
3	306	Dismantling brick work in lime or cement mortar (S.I.No:13-P/10)	1285.63	% Sft	10,182
4	1272	Dismantling 2nd class tiles roofing (S.I.No:22(b) P/11)	378.13	% Sft	4,810
5	17.249	Dismantling Rolled Steel Beam	126.04	P.Cwt	2,174.00
6	43.03	Removing Cement or lime plaster (S.I.No:53-P/13)	121.00	% Sft	5,206.00
7	26	Removing Door	142.18	P.No:	3,695.00
8	6	Removing Window With Chowkhat	51.43	P.No:	309.00
9	1294	Dismantling stone masonry work in lime or cement mortar (S.I.No:13 P/10)	907.50	% cft	11,743.00
10	2322	Excavation in foundation of building bridges & other structure with excavated lead upto one chain and lift upto 5'feet. In ordinary Soil. (S.I.No:18(b)-P/14)	3176.25	%0cft	7,235.00
11	5692	Pacca brick work in Foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar 1:6 (S.I.No:4-P/20)	11948.36	% Sft	680,095.00
12	598	Cement Concrete brick or stone ballast 1 1/2" to 2" guage Ratio 1:5:10 (S.I.No:4@P/21)	8694.95	% Cft	52,367.00
13	5681.81	Reinforcement for cement concrete including labour and material except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labour for bending binding which will be paid seperately. This reate also includes all kind of forms moulds lifting shuttering curring etc compl	337.00	P.Cft	1,914,770.00
14	253.166	Fabrication of Tar steel reinforcement for cement concrete including cutting bending and laying in position making joints and fastening including the cost of binding wire also includes removal of rust from bars. (S.I.No:8(b)-P/16)	5001.70	P.Cwt	1,266,261.00
15	796	Earth filling from out side	3630.00	%0cft	2,889.00
16	575	Supplying & Filling Sand Under Floor	1141.25	%cft	6,562.00
17	575	Add extra lead two mile	502.65	%cft	2,891.00
18	3448	Pacca brick work in Ground floor in 1:6 ratio (S.I.No:5@P/20)	12674.36	% Cft	434,075.00
19	16578	Pacca brick work other than building i/c stricking of joints on Wall Ratio 1:6 (S.I.No:7-P/21)	12346.65	% Cft	2,046,829.00
20	23.06	Supplying & Fixing Girder at site of work	3850.00	P.Cwt	88,420.00
21	43.455	Supplying&fixing T-Iron at site of work	3575.00	P.Cwt	155,949.00
22	66.712	Errection of rolled beam	186.34	P.Cwt	23,813.00
23	2023	Second Class Tiles Roofing consisting of 4" earth and 1" mud plaster with gobi leeping over 1/2" thick cement plaster 1:6 with 34 Lbs of hot bitumen coating sand blinded provided over 2 layer of tiles 12"x6"x11/4" laid in 1:6 cement mortar with 1/2" thick sand wiched layer of 1:2 cement pointing underside of tiles complete including curing etc. (S.I.No:1-P/32)	7607.25	%sft	154,353.00
24	4303	Applying floating coat	660.00	% Cft	28,405.00
25	71170	Cement Plaster 1:6 upto 20' height Ratio 1/2" thick (S.I.No:13(b)-P/51)	2206.60	% Sft	1,570,436.00
26	71170	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20' height Ratio 3/8" thick (S.I.No:13(b)-P/51)	2197.52	% Sft	1,563,969.00
27	279	Cement Plaster 1:4 upto 20' height Ratio 3/4" thick (S.I.No:13(b)-P/51)	3015.76	% Sft	8,414.00
28	339	Cement Concrete Plain compacting finishing curring etc and washing aggregate without shuttering (1:2:4) (S.I.No:5-P/15)	14429.25	% Sft	63,199.00
29	40	DPC Cement Sand Ratio 1:2 3/4 Thick	2401.58	% Sft	960.00
30	16	Fixing Door with chowkhat	279.51	P No:	4,473.00
31	2	Fixing Window with chowkhat	139.76	P No:	280.00

32	464	First class deodar wood wrought joinery in doors & windows etc complete fixed in position including chowkats holds fastes hinges (S.I.No:7-P/57)	1273.76	P.Sft	591,026.00
33	5504	Only Shutter	902.93	P.Sft	49,699.00
34	0.444	S/F M S bars for window	3700.00	P.Cwt	1,644.00
35	24	Cutting & fixing M S bars	28.23	P.No:	676.00
36	409	P/L Cement Concrete topping i/c surface finishing and dividing into panels Ratio 3" thick (S.I.No:16@-P/41)	4411.82	% Sft	18,044.00
37	1290	Ratio 2" thick	3275.50	% Sft	42,251.00
38	592	P/L Single layer of polythen sheet 0.13mm fixing in position tiles etc complete	10.70	P.Sft	6,334.00
39	2253	Laying floor of approved white glazed tiles 1/4" thick jointed in white cement and laid over 1:2 cement sand mortar 3/4 thick including finishing (S I No: 24 P No: 43)	27678.86	%sft	623,596.00
40	2970	White glazed tiles 1/4" thick dado jointed in white cement and laid over 1:2 cement sand mortar 3/4 thick including finishing (S I No: 37 P No: 45)	28253.61	%sft	839,132.00
41	384	M/F steel grated door with 1-1/16" thick with locking arrangement	726.72	P.Sft	279,062.00
42	3283	Supplying & Fixing broken glasses on courtyard wall including 1:3 cement concrete coping (S I No 61 P No:105)	70.44	P.Sft	231,256.00
43	21	S/F iron steel grill 1/4"x3/4" size flate iron of approved design including painting 3 coats etc complete (S.I.No:26-P/92)	180.50	P.Sft	3,791.00
44	2669	White wash Three coats (S.I.No:26@-P/53)	829.95	% Sft	22,149.00
45	563	Two Coat	425.84	% Sft	2,398.00
46	46012	Primary coat of chalk under distempering (S I No:23-P/57)	442.75	% Sft	203,718.00
47	59356	Distempering Three coats (S I No 24@ P/53)	1079.65	% Sft	640,838.00
48	1481	Two coat (Old surface)	1044.90	% Sft	15,460.00
49	1046	Painting doors and windows any type (S I No:5@-P/69)	2116.41	% Sft	22,139.00
50	1321	Two coat (Old surface)	1160.06	% Sft	15,313.00
51	2400	Preparing surface painting Garder bars gates of iron bars grating railing (S.I.No:5-P/69)	1270.83	% Sft	30,501.00
52	156	Two coat (Old surface)	674.60	% Sft	1,052.00
53	12966	Colour wash two coats	859.90	% Sft	111,496.00
54	2073	Colour wash three coats	1303.17	% Sft	27,015.00
55	384	M/F steel grated door with 1-1/16" thick with locking arrangement	726.72	P.Sft	279,062.00
56	46	S/Filling Sand under floor with surplus earth	1512.5	%0.Cft	70.00
			TOTAL		15.870

WATER SUPPLY & SANITARY WORK

GBHS WAZIR ABAD

PART- B : PLUMBING WORKS

S.N O:	QNTY	DESCRIPTION	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
1	55	Providing and fixing squatting type white glazed flushine cistern with internal fittings and flush pipe with bend and making requisite numbers of holes in wall plinth and floor for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4			265,509
		B. WC pan of not less than 19" clear opening between flusing rims and 3 gallons flushing tank with 4" dia CI trap and CI thumble.	4,802.60	Each	
2		Providing R.C.C pipe with collars lass "B" and digging the trenches to required depth & fixing inposition including cutting , fitting & jointing with maxphalt composition & cement mortor 1: 1 and testing with water pressure jto a head of 4 feet a bove the top of the heghest pipe & refilling with excavated staff.			
		i). 4" dia pipe	146.57	P/Rft	
	174	ii). 6" dia pipe	199.25	P/Rft	34672
3		Providing & fixing flat back lipped from urinal basin (of not less than 17" in height) of white glazed earthen ware complete with & i/c the cost of 1 gallon C.I automatic flushing cistern standard flush pipe with fitting standard waste pipe (Enamelled iron) connection complete and making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (foreign or equivalent). S.I.No. 7 P.No. 3	4,440.70	Each	
4		Providing and fixing European white glazed earthen ware wash down w.c pan complete with and i/c the cost of white / black plastic seat (Best quality) and lid with C.P brass hineges and buffers, 3 gallons white glazed earthen earthen ware low level foushing cistern with siphon fitting 1-1/2" dia white porcelain enamelled flush bend 3/4" dia white porcelain enamelled flush bend 3/4" dia and making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth and floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concerele 1:2:4 (foreign quality). S.I.No. 5 P.No. 2	11,477.40	Each	
5		Providing Laying UPVC pipes of Class "B" fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with solvent cement i/c testing with water to a head of 61 meter or 200 ft. S.I.No. 2 P.No. 23 P.H.D			
	286	80 mm (3"dia)	90.00	P/Rft	25740
	346	100 mm (4"dia)	136.00	P/Rft	47056
	15	125 mm (5"dia)	185.00	P/Rft	2775
	10	150 mm (6"dia)	218.00	P/Rft	2180
6		Providing GI pipes specials and clamps etc including fixing cutting and fittings complete with and i/c the cost of breaking through walls and roof making good etc painting two coats after cleaning the pipe etc with white zink paint with pigment to match t			
	305	i). 1/2" dia pipe	73.21	P/Rft	24524

	395	ii). 3/4" dia pipe	95.79	P/Rft	37839
	185	ii). 1" dia pipe	128.55	P/Rft	23780
		ii). 1-1/4" dia pipe	153.19	P/Rft	
7		Providing Laying UPVC pipes of Class "D" fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with solvent cement i/c testing with water to a head of 122 meter or 400 ft. S.I. No. 6 P.No. 24 P.H.D			
	455	13 mm (1/2" dia)	12.00	P/Rft	5460
	331	19 mm (3/4" dia)	19.00	P/Rft	6289
	200	25 mm (1" dia)	27.00	P/Rft	4860
		26 mm (1 1/4" dia)	33.00	P/Rft	
8		Providing and fixing handle volve (china)			
		i). 1/2" dia	200.42	Each	
		ii). 3/4" dia	271.92	Each	
9	6	Supplying and fixing in position stop bib cocks with c.p head	889.46	Each	5337
10	6	Supplying and fixing in position long bib cocks with c.p head	1384.24	Each	8305
11	58	Supplying and fixing in position brass bib cocks 3/4" dia standard pattern S.I.No. 1 P.No. 16	348.92	Each	21290
12	45	Providing and fixing baal valve (with unsoldered copper ball) made to BBS 1212 (S.I.No. 6 P.No. 18 II 3/4" dia	290.84	Each	13091
13	5	Supplying & fixing Bath room accessories set (7 pieces i/c towel rod, brush holder, soap tray, shelf of approved quality and design etc complete	8122.4	Each	40612
14	18	Providing & fixing in position nylon connections complete with 1/2" dia, brass stop cock with pair of brass nuts and lining joints to nylon connection	447.15	Each	846
15	22	Providing & fixing 22" x 16" lavatory basin in white glazed earthen ware complete with & i/c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6 inches built into walls, painted white in two coats after a primary coat of red lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia rubber plug & chrome plated brass chain 1-1/4" dia, malleable iron or brass unions and making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth & floor for Pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Foreign or Equivalent).	4694.8	Each	103756
16	22	Add extra for labour for providing & fixing of earthen ware pedestal white or coloured glazed (standard pattern...) S.I.No. 9 P.No. 3	938.47	Each	23832
17	2	Providing & fixing 6" x 2" or 6" x 3" C.I floor trap of the approved self cleaning design with a C.I screwed down grating with or without a vent arm complete with & i/c making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth & floor for Pipe connections & making good cement concrete 1:2:4.	2,024.43	Each	4049
18	2	Providing and fixing C.I trap with 4" dia inlet and 4" dia outlet of the approved self cleaning design with a C.I grating with or without a vent arm including caste of making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth and floor for pipe connection and making good cement concrete 1:2:4.	1,671.58	Each	3343
19	51	Providing and fixing 4"x4"x4" dia C.I branch of the required degree with access doors rubber washer 1/8" thick and built and nuts and extra painting to match the colour of the building.	270.60	Each	18658
20	1	Providing & fixing chrome plated brass towel rail complete with brackets fixing on wooden cleats with 1" long c.p brass screws.	1,269.95	Each	1270
21		Providing installing hand pump machine i/c boaring with wooden sheo and C.C plate form.			
	190	a). Filter	120.00	P/Rft	22800
	870	b) Boaring	110.00	P/Rft	95700

	15	c) Hand Machine	2,500	Each	37500
22	11	Providing and fixing electric motor 1/2" horse power i/c pumping set made 1 H.P etc.	12500	Each	137500
23	7	S/F Jet shower with rod of superior quality with c.p head	1142.24	Each	8184
24		Providing & fixing 24" x 18" bevelled edge mirror or bergium glass complete with 1/8" thick hard board and c.p screws fixed to wooden plate	1161.6	Each	
25	20	(a) Supplying & Fixing swan type pillar cock of Superior quality single c.p. head 1/2" dia.	795.3	Each	15904
26	2	Providing chambers 9" x6" (inside dimensions) x24" deep for house meters with 6" thick C.C.1:3: 6 blocks set -on 1: 6 cement mortar 6" thick C.C. 1:4: 8 in foundation, 1/2" thick cement plaster 1:3 to all inside wall surface and to top 1" thick C.C.1:2:4 flooring complete with hinged cast iron cover and frame 9" x6" (inside) clear opening (Wt-Qr) etc. fixed in cement concrete 1:2: 4 including curing excavation back filling & disposal of surplus earth etc. complete. S.I.No. 3 P.No. 20	2233.02	Each	4466
27	9	Construcion mainhole or inspection chmber for the required of diameter of circular sewer and 3'-6 (1067 mm) depth with walls or B.B in cement mator 1:3 cement plaster 1:3 1/2thick inside of walls and 1" (250mm) thick over benching channels fixing (P /P.No:46) P.H.S.R)	14748	Each	132732
28	3,000	Supplying and fixing fibre glass tank of approved quality and design and wall thickness as specified i/c cost of nuts bolts and fixing in plateform of cement concrete 1:3:6 and making connection for in-let out-let and over flow in-let out-let flow pipes.	87.95	Per Gallon	263859
29	72	Providing F.C Pressure Pipe with Collar (Dodex Or equivalent) i/c digging the trench to required depth and fixing in position and jointing to water pressure head of 200 ft (S I No 3(b P No: 25 b) 4" Dia F C Pressure Pipe	188.44	Per Rft	13570
30	182	Providing and fixing 4" dia soil and vent pipe including cutting, fitting, and extra painting to match the color of building (S I No:5 P.No: 8	333.29	Per Rft	51859
31	9	P/Fixing Electric motor	14201	Per Rft	127809
32	2	S/F Swan type pillar cock	877.80	Per Rft	1756
33	70	P/F Upvc on surface using clips / saddle or approved quality 1/2" Dia	66.81	Per Rft	4677
35	50	(B) 3/4" Dia	78.01	Per Rft	3901
36	30	(C) 1" Dia	97.91	Per Rft	2937
				TOTAL	1.657

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Discription and Rate of Items based on Composite Schedule of Rates

NAMI OF WORK:-

Repair & Maintenance of existing nonfunctional

Toilets & Electt; Works of Differents Primary Schools of District Shikarpur.

(PACKAGE-22-UNITS) (1) GBPS Habib Sanghro 2. GBPS Dakhan 3. GBPS Arain

4. GBPS Mirzapur-I 5. GBPS Sehwani Sukapul 6. GGPS Sanjirani Muhalla 7. GBPS

Lakhi Gate 8. GBPS Khanchand Abad 9. GBPS Railway Coloney 10. GBPS Urdu

Sadar 11. GBPS Wariyal Jatt@ Alam Khan Lashari 12. GBPS Qila Kafila 13. GBPS

Jagan 14. GBPS Chak 15. GBPS Rustam Sindhi-I 16. GBPS Rustam Sindhi-II

GBPS Khanpur Urdu 18. GBPS Wazirabad 19. GGPS Chak 20. GGPS Lakhi

21. GBPS Khanpur Sindhi 22. GBPS Rahim Abad (Electrification)

Item No.	Quantities	Description of item to be executed at site	Rate	Units	Amount
		<u>PART-A SCHEDULE ITEM</u>			
1	116	Wiring for light or fan point with (3/029) PVC insulated wire in 20 mm(3/4") Chennal pati on surface as required (S.I.NO. 129 .P.NO.15)	910.00	P.Point	105,560
2	22	Wiring for plug with (3/0.29(PVC insulated wire in 20mm (3/4") Chennal pati on surface as required (S.I.NO. 130 .P.NO.15)	742.00	P.Point	16,324
3	116	Providing and Fixing One Way S.P.5 amps switch flush type (S.I.NO.219.P.NO.33)	54.00	P.No:	6,264
4	22	Providing and Fixing Two Pin S.P.5 amps Plug & Socket (S.I.NO.225.P.NO.33)	83.00	P.No:	1,826
5	22	Providing and Fixing Three Pin 10/15 amps Plug & Socket Flush type (S.I.NO.226.P.NO.33)	151.00	P.No:	3,322
6	61	Providing and Fixing Brass Button holder (S.I.NO.232.P.NO.33)	70.00	P.No:	4,270
7	660	Providing & laying (MAIN OR SUB MAIN) PVC insulated with size 2- Core coper conductor 300 to 500 volt 2.5 mm (S.I.NO.60.P.NO.8)	118.00	P.Mtr:	77,880
				Total -A	215,446

		<u>PART-B NON SCHEDULE ITEMS 2004</u>			
1	55	Providing and Fixing wall brakate light fancy type superior quality i/c necessary connection and fixing on wall or ceiling ect complete (S.I.NO.5.P.NO.33)	497.00	P.No:	27,335
2	61	Providing and Fixing energy sawer superior quality i/c fixing on existing holder etc complete (S.I.NO.6.P.NO.33)	497.00	P.No:	30,317
3	22	Providing & fixing S.W board to accommodate mains or submains complete	105.88	P.Sft	2,329
				Total -B	59,981

**DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(PRIMARY) SHIKARPUR**

Amount Total (CSR)

Part "A" % Above / Below _____

Part "B" % Above / Below _____

Total Amount _____

Total Amount _____

Total "A+B" _____

CONTRACTOR